Phone (858) 578-7887 & (888) GO INTEC Fax (858) 578-4633 & (888) FX INTEC Specification subject to change without notice.
INTEC Controls, Inc., P.O. Box 12506, La Jolla, CA 92039 www.inteccontrols.com Printed in USA 071004
DESCRIPTION
Stand alone, horn and strobe light combination unit for visual
indication and audible signaling.
APPLICATION
To display alarms of gas, smoke, fire and other detection systems.
SPECIFICATIONS
Power supply - Supply 24 VDC, polarized
- Consumption 152 mA average
245 mA peak
Operation voltage range 19.2-26.4 VDC
Audible signaling Piezo sounder
- Sound level 82 dBA (95 dBA indoor)
Strobe light
- Flash energy 15 cd. per UL 1971, 75 cd on axis
- Flash rate 60 flashes/min.
Pemissible ambient temperature
- Working 32°F to 120°F (0°C to 49°C)
Permissible ambient humidity 0 to 99% RH, non-condensing
Wire - Connection Leads
Housing - Material ABS (Polycarbonate for lens)
- Color White or red
- Protection NEMA 1
- Installation 4" square outlet box, 2 1/2" deep, required,
can be installed vertically or horizontally
- Dimensions 5.0 x 5.0 x 3.0 in. (127 x 76.5 mm)
insert into outlet box, 1.5" (38.1 mm)
Decals Fire and smoke supplied, for field placement
Ship weight 0.6 lb. (0.27 kg)
Listing/approvals UL Listed, 486 N
Approved by California State Fire Marshal
Part Numbers
- White housing color SHP24-1575 W
- Red housing color SHP24-1575 R
WIRING DIAGRAM
Remote Audible & Visual Alarm Display
SHP24-1575
>
Black
Red
Black
Red
+
–
+
–
>24 VDC
(+)
(+)
(–)
(–)
Horn
Strobe
SHP24-1575